
2023 YOEMEN
BASEBALL SCHEDULE

VARSITY JV
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME
Feb 8 Wednesday CLIFTON (Scrim.) Home 5:30 Feb 6 Monday CLIFTON (Scrim.) Home 5:30 CONFIRMED

Feb 11 Saturday Intra-Squad Home 9:00 AM Feb 11 Saturday Intra-Squad Home 10:00 AM CONFIRMED

Feb 14 Tuesday MADISONVILLE (Scrim.) Home 7:00 PM Feb 14 Tuesday MADISONVILLE (Scrim.) Home 5:00 PM CONFIRMED

Feb 18 Saturday GIDDINGS (Scrim.) Home 7:00 PM Feb 18 Saturday GIDDINGS (Scrim.) Home 11:000 AM CONFIRMED

FREDERICKSBURG VARSITY TOURNAMENT CAMERON JV TOURNAMENT 
Feb 23 Thursday McCallum Fredericksburg 6:30 PM Feb 23 Thursday ROGERS Home 11:00 AM
Feb 24 Friday Llano Fredericksburg 11:00 AM Feb 24 Friday TROY Home 5:00 PM
Feb 24 Friday Fredericksburg Fredericksburg 6:30 PM Feb 24 Friday GATEWAY Home 5:00 PM
Feb 25 Saturday Burnett Fredericksburg 10:00 AM Feb 25 Saturday BARTLETT Home 1:00 PM

CAMERON VARSITY BASEBALL CLASSIC Mar 3-5 WEEK 2 TOURNAMENT OPEN
Mar 2 Thursday WEST Home 7:40 PM MADISONVILLE JV TOURNAMENT
Mar 3 Friday ELGIN JV 1 Home 10:20 AM Mar 10 Friday PALESTINE Madisonville 12:00 PM
Mar 3 Friday GIDDINGS Home 7:40  PM Mar 10 Friday TBD Madisonville TBD

Mar 4 Saturday TBD Home TBD Mar 11 Saturday TBD Madisonville TBD

FRANKLIN VARSITY TOURNAMENT Mar 11 Saturday TBD Madisonville TBD

Mar 9 Thursday LAMPASAS Franklin Ranch FD 2 10:30 AM Mar 14 Tuesday *ROGERS Away 4:30 PM 
Mar 9 Thursday CENTERVILLE Franklin Ranch FD 2 12:30 PM Mar 17 Friday *LORENA Away 4:30 PM 

Mar 10 Saturday CALDWELL Franklin Ranch FD 3 10:30 AM Mar 21 Tuesday *ACADEMY Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 10 Saturday NEW WAVERLY Franklin Ranch FD 3 12:30 PM Mar 24 Friday *LEXINGTON Away 4:30 PM 
Mar 14 Tuesday *ROGERS Away 7:00 PM Mar 25 Saturday WEST Home 10:30 AM
Mar 17 Friday *LORENA Away 7:00 PM Mar 28 Tuesday *MCGREGOR Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 21 Tuesday *ACADEMY Home 7:00 PM Mar 31 Friday *ROCKDALE Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 24 Friday *LEXINGTON Away 7:00 PM Apr 4 Monday *TROY Away 4:30 PM 
Mar 25 Saturday WEST Home 1:00 PM Apr 6 Thursday *ROGERS Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 28 Tuesday *MCGREGOR Home 7:00 PM Apr 11 Tuesday *LORENA Home 4:30 PM 
Mar 31 Friday *ROCKDALE Home 7:00 PM Apr 14 Friday *ACADEMY Away 4:30 pm
Apr 4 Monday *TROY Away 7:00 PM Apr 18 Tuesday *LEXINGTON Home 4:30 pm
Apr 6 Thursday *ROGERS Home 7:00 PM Apr 21 Friday *MCGREGOR Away 4:30 PM 
Apr 11 Tuesday *LORENA Home 7:00 PM April 22 Saturday TBD
Apr 14 Friday *ACADEMY Away 7:00 pm Apr 26 Tuesday *ROCKDALE Away 4:30 PM 
Apr 18 Tuesday *LEXINGTON Home 7:00 pm Apr 29 Friday *TROY Home 4:30 PM 
Apr 21 Friday *MCGREGOR Away 7:00 PM
April 22 Saturday TBD
Apr 25 Tuesday *ROCKDALE Away 7:00 PM
Apr 28 Friday *TROY & Home 7:00 PM

PLAYOFF DATES
MAY 7 BI DISTRICT

MAY 14 AREA
MAY 21 REGIONAL QUARTER FINAL 
MAY 28 REGIONAL SEMI-FINAL 
JUNE 4 REGIONAL FINAL

JUNE 8-11 STATE TOURNAMENT
*DENOTES DISTRICT 

& Senior Night
Head Coach: Nick De La Cerda Atheltic Trainer: Ashlee Camp
Asst. Coaches: Preston Ehler & Josh Brunson Superintendent: Kevin Sprinkles
Athletic Director: Rick Rhoades Principal: Brian Stork


